

DG/PressRelease 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

## **BSELISTING**

## **NEAPS**

The Secretary	The Manager, Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (East),
	Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

# Sub: Press Release for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of a Press Release which will be disseminated shortly. The Press Release is self-explanatory. The above information will also available on the website of the Company: www.skfindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, SKF India Limited

Pradeep Bhandari Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



#### Press Release

## For immediate release

For further information, please contact:

Mallika Apte, +91 20 6611 2250; mallika.apte@skf.com

February 8, 2019

## SKF India registers Sales of INR 7677 million in Q3 2018-19

The Board of Directors of SKF India Limited, India's leading technology and solutions provider of bearings, seals, lubrication systems and services, today approved the unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

## The financial highlights are as given below:

- Net Sales for the third quarter ended December 31, 2018 amounted to INR 7677 million as compared to INR 7005 million for the third quarter of the previous year, registering a growth of 9.6%.
- Profit After Tax for the third quarter ended December 31, 2018 amounted to INR 885 million as compared to INR 862 million for the same quarter in the previous year, registering a growth of 2.7%.

Commenting on the occasion Mr. Manish Bhatnagar, Managing Director, SKF India said "We have posted a steady financial performance in this quarter despite subdued demand in the automotive market and slowing industrial output. Despite these headwinds, we delivered our results by focusing on our core competence in engineering and design as well as continuing to delight customers with our superior commercial excellence and digitalization initiatives.

SKF India is part of AB SKF, a leading global supplier of bearings, seals, lubrication systems, and services which include technical support, maintenance and reliability services, engineering consulting and training. SKF is represented in 130 countries with 108 manufacturing units.

® SKF is a registered trademark of the SKF Group.

